# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7763492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GE OIL & GAS PRESSURE CONTROL LP	09/03/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKER HUGHES PRESSURE CONTROL LP
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13034534
Application Number:	13832884
Application Number:	14196874
Application Number:	14066116
Application Number:	14090026
Application Number:	14528376
Application Number:	14109480
Application Number:	14248986
Application Number:	14683653
Application Number:	14471460
Application Number:	14482847
Application Number:	14947213
Application Number:	15864150
Application Number:	15204608
Application Number:	15092200
Application Number:	14794065
Application Number:	14792986
Application Number:	15180507
Application Number:	15175122
Application Number:	15201957

PATENT REEL: 062520 FRAME: 0634

507716347

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15002754
Application Number:	15686735
Application Number:	15960036
Application Number:	15961580
Application Number:	16288483
Application Number:	16241584
Application Number:	16280203
Application Number:	16378097
Application Number:	16377633
Application Number:	16158490

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 281-231-3041

**Email:** rebecca.evans@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: REBECCA EVANS

Address Line 1: 14990 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OFE_GE PC TO BH PC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2020-09-03\_Baker Hughes Pressure Control LP.name change from GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control L.P.filed#page1.tif

source=2020-09-03\_Baker Hughes Pressure Control LP.name change from GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control L.P.filed#page2.tif

source=2020-09-03\_Baker Hughes Pressure Control LP.name change from GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control L.P.filed#page3.tif

source=2020-09-03\_Baker Hughes Pressure Control LP.name change from GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control L.P.filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062520 FRAME: 0635



## **CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF**

Baker Hughes Pressure Control LP 800040867

[formerly: GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control LP]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/03/2020

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Jimmy Gewin

Effective: 09/03/2020



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303

**REEL: 062520 FRAME: 0636** 

Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions

This space reserved for office use.



#### **Certificate of Amendment**

#### **Entity Information**

The name of the filing entity is:	
GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control LP	
State the name of the entity as currently show of the entity, state the old name and not the ne	n in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name aw name.
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate	entity type below.)
For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	☑ Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing en	tity by the secretary of state is: 800040867
The date of formation of the entity is:	01/01/2002

### **Amendments**

### 1. Amended Name

(If the purpose of the certificate of amendment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement)

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is: (state the new name of the entity below)

Baker Hughes Pressure Control LP

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

### 2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

Form 424 6

PATENT REEL: 062520 FRAME: 0637

(Complete either	Registered Agent A or B, but not both. Also c	romnlete (° )
A. The registered agent is an organiza		
OR  B. The registered agent is an individual	al resident of the state	whose name is:
First Name Add.	Last Name	Suffix
The person executing this instrument affir has consented to serve as registered agent.	rms that the person de	signated as the new registered agent
C. The business address of the registered a	agent and the registered	d office address is:
		TX
Street Address (No P.O. Box)	City	State – Zip Code
3. Other Added	l, Altered, or Deleted	Provisions
Other changes or additions to the certificate of form is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by prform for further information on format.		
Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated	herein by reference.)	
Add each of the following provisions to reference of the added provision and the fu		nation. The identification or
Alter each of the following provisions of	of the certificate of for	nation. The identification or
reference of the altered provision and the fu		
Delete each of the provisions identified	below from the certific	cate of formation.

# Statement of Approval

7

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

PATENT REEL: 062520 FRAME: 0638

# Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. X This document becomes effective when the	ne document is filed by the secretary of state.	
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from		
the date of signing. The delayed effective date i		
C. This document takes effect upon the occur	rrence of a future event or fact, other than the	
passage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of si	gning is:	
The following event or fact will cause the docum	nent to take effect in the manner described below:	
Ex	ecution	
	the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a rtifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is g the entity to execute the filing instrument.	
Date: 9/2/20 By: _	Le unity	
	Signature of authorized person	
r	ee Whitley, Vice President of General Partner	
<del></del>	Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)	

Form 424

TX9083OC - 06/LV2011 C T System Online